# City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks "EGG-cellent Adventure"

AT THE

## Point Fermin Lighthouse

March 16, 2024 - April 2, 2024

Scavenger Egg Hunt Everyone Can Play!

**WHAT:** Scavenger Egg Hunt

**WHO:** Open to all ages

**WHEN:** March 16 through April 2

**TIME:** During all daylight hours, you choose!



#### **HOW TO PLAY:**

1) Take a picture of the posted checklist with your phone or pick up a checklist in the office during open hours.

2) Walk around the lighthouse pathway and SPOT THE GIANT EGGS.

(All eggs should be visible even if the gates are closed)

3) Check off each egg on the checklist as you find it.



PARK PROUD LA

### PLEASE DO NOT PICK UP THE EGGS!

- 4) Find all the eggs.
- **5)** Pick up your prize! (Prizes can be claimed at the lighthouse office during open hours: Tues—Sun from 1PM to 4PM

Prizes will be given out while supplies last.

#### Located in the Point Fermin Park

807 W. Paseo Del Mar, San Pedro, CA 90731 (310) 241-0684

Persons with disabilities are encouraged to participate in our classes and programs. Reasonable accommodations will be made with prior arrangement.

The Point Fermin Lighthouse Historic Site and Museum is a facility of the City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks.

### Departamento de Recreación y Parques de la Ciudad de Los Ángeles

## "EGG-cellent Adventure"

AT THE

## Point Fermin Lighthouse

March 24, 2023 - April 11, 2023

Scavenger Egg Hunt Everyone Can Play!

**WHAT:** Scavenger Egg Hunt

**WHO:** Open to all ages

WHEN: March 24th through April 11th

**TIME:** During all daylight hours, you choose!



1) Take a picture of the posted checklist with your phone or pick up a checklist in the office during open hours.

2) Walk around the lighthouse pathway and SPOT THE GIANT EGGS.

(All eggs should be visible even if the gates are closed)

3) Check off each egg on the checklist as you find it.

## REC & PARKS

PARK PROUD LA

### PLEASE DO NOT PICK UP THE EGGS!

- 4) Find all the eggs.
- **5)** Pick up your prize! (Prizes can be claimed at the lighthouse office during open hours: Tues—Sun from 1PM to 4PM

Prizes will be given out while supplies last.

Ubicado en el Parque Point Fermin al final de la Calle Gaffey 807 W. Paseo Del Mar, San Pedro, CA 90731

El Sitio Histórico y Museo del Point Fermin Lighthouse es una instalación de
el Departamento de Recreación y Parques de la Ciudad de Los Ángeles.

Las personas descapacidades son bienvenido a participar en nuestros programas.

Accomodaciones razonables se harán hecho con arreglos previos.